## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jin-Hyun JEONG	02/05/2013
Han-Seo MOON	02/05/2013
Liu-LAN SHEN	02/05/2013
Yong-Sung CHOI	02/05/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY COOPERATION GROUP OF KYUNGHEE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	Kyunghee Univ. Global Campus
Internal Address:	#1 Seocheon-dong, Giheung-gu
City:	Yongin-si
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	446-701

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13577194

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2066826031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: millicents@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: Seed IP Law Group PLLC

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	920124.403USPC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Enfield, Ph.D.
	DATENT

REEL: 029767 FRAME: 0316

13577194

UT OV

PATENT

## Total Attachments: 5

source=920124\_403USPC\_Assignment#page1.tif source=920124\_403USPC\_Assignment#page2.tif source=920124\_403USPC\_Assignment#page3.tif source=920124\_403USPC\_Assignment#page4.tif source=920124\_403USPC\_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 029767 FRAME: 0317

#### ASSIGNMENT

Name	Post Office Address	
Jin-Hyun JEONG	202-101, Imun Samsung Raemian Apt., Imun I-dong, Dongdaemun-gu, Seoul 130-730, REPUBLIC OF KOREA	•
Han-Seo MOON	301-1102, Doojin Heartrium, 340-7, Geumseok-ri, Geumwang-eup, Eumseong-gun, Chungbuk 369-903, REPUBLIC OF KOREA	;
Liu-Lan SHEN	4-5-2hao, Bookmoonchui lu, 22-4, Shenhe qu, Shenyangshi, Liaoning 110-000, CHINA	; and
Yong-Sung CHOI	503-505, Gaepo 5-Cha Woosung Apt., Dogok 2-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-272, REPUBLIC OF KOREA	;

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses as listed above next to our names, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled:

"NOVEL METHOD OF PREPARING SECONDARY AMINE COMPOUND USING MICROFLOW REACTOR,"

as described and claimed in the specification of International Application No. PCT/KR2011/000731, accorded an International Filing Date of February 01, 2011, for which an application for United States letters patent is sought; which application claims the benefit of priority to Republic of Korea Application No. 10-2010-0010432 filed February 04, 2010;

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY COOPERATION GROUP OF KYUNGHEE UNIVERSITY(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a usual place of business at Kyunghee Univ. Global Campus, #1 Seocheon-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-701, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America

Int'l Filing Date: 01 February 2011

and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term-thereof and, in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

ot, Feb, 2013	Jengangen
Date	Jin Hyun JEONO

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jin-Hyun JEONG signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 25. Feb. 2013	Signed at	Seoul	
(Type or Print) AN, 57 Hye		Detyle	
(Type or Print Name of Witn	ess)	(Signature of Witness)	***************************************

# PCT/KR2011/000731 Int'l Filing Date: 01 February 2011

		A
	05. Feb. 2013	
Date		Han-Seo MOON

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Han-Seo MOON signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 2	t. Feb, 2013	Signed	at	Seonl	
(T)	pe or Print)	G			
AN.	J: Hye			Ather	
	/			1350	
(Type or Pi	rint Name of Witness)			(Signature of Wit	ness)

## PCT/KR2011/000731 Int'l Filing Date: 01 February 2011

at. Feb., 2013		独都差	
Date	Liu-Lat	SHEN	****
		ory evidence that Liu-Lan SHEN signed et for the uses and purposes mentioned i	
Date 05, Feb, 2013	Signed at	Sern!	
(Type or Print) AN, Ji Hye		Artyr	
(Type or Print Name of Witness)		(Signature of Witness)	

# PCT/KR2011/000731 Int'l Filing Date: 01 February 2011

ot. Feb. 2013	3/1-6	
Date	Yong-Sung ChOI	
·	or have satisfactory evidence that Yong-Sung CHOI signwill, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned	
Date P.S. Feb. 2013	Signed at Sew	
(Type or Print) AN, J. Hye	A) tyc	
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)	

/2224750 (920124.403USPC)

5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 029767 FRAME: 0322

**RECORDED: 02/06/2013**